

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11917	Version: 0	Name:	Acoustical wall covering.
---------	-------	------------	-------	---------------------------

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/20/1997 In control: Clerk of the County Legislature

On agenda: Final action: 10/20/1997

Title: Awarding a contract on Bid No. 118-97 for the furnishing and installation of acoustical wall covering for

the Courthouse in Independence to Acoustical Stretched Fabric Systems of Lenexa, KS, in the actual

amount of \$11,852.00

Sponsors: John Patrick Burnett

Indexes: PURCHASE ORDERS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/20/1997	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding a contract on Bid No. 118-97 for the furnishing and installation of acoustical wall covering for the Courthouse in Independence to Acoustical Stretched Fabric Systems of Lenexa, KS, in the actual amount of \$11,852.00 RESOLUTION 11917, October 20, 1997

INTRODUCED BY John Patrick Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has solicited formal written bids on Bid No. 118-97 for the furnishing and installation of acoustical wall covering for the Courthouse in Independence; and,

WHEREAS, he has received as the lowest three bids thereon bids from the following:

BIDDER AMOUNT

Acoustical Stretched Fabric Systems

Lenexa, KS

\$11,852.00

Woodard Contract \$15,301.00

St. Louis, MO

Fabric Design Interiors, Inc.

Independence, MO

\$21,978.00

and,

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has recommended that award be made to Acoustical Stretched Fabric Systems of Lenexa, KS, for the reason that it has submitted the lowest and best bid; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Purchasing Director be, and is hereby, authorized to execute for the County any documents necessary to the accomplishment of the award; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Finance is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the contract...Attorney

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
	County Counselor

File #: 11917, Version: 0							
Certifica	ate of Passage						
20		that the attached resolution, 97 by the Jackson County L				onOctober	
	Yeas9_		Nays	0			
	Abstaining	_0	Absent	0			
Date Funds s	sufficient for this e	Mary xpenditure are available fro		lerk of Legislature dicated below.			
ACCOU	INT NUMBER:	001 1204 8020					
ACCOU	INT TITLE:	General Fund Division of Op Facilities Main Buildings & Im	tenance				
NOT TO	EXCEED:	\$11,852.00					
 Date		Direc	ctor of the Depa	 artment of Finance			